



**City of Sherwood
Hall Street Rehabilitation Project
Project Bid Tabulation
Bid Closing April 8, 2021 at 2:00 PM**

Date: April 9, 2021

Hall Street (Willamette to Merryman)				Street		Storm		Total		S-2 Contractors		Benchmark		M.L. Houck		Eagle Elsner		Pacific Excavation	
ITEM	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$23,598.75	\$23,598.75	\$18,886.50	\$18,886.50	\$48,650.00	\$48,650.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,850.00	\$10,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,797.50	\$3,797.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,340.00	\$4,340.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,137.50	\$8,137.50	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Removal of Pipes	FT	118			\$25.00	\$2,950.00		\$2,950.00	\$25.00	\$2,950.00	\$30.00	\$3,540.00	\$26.91	\$3,175.38	\$60.00	\$7,080.00	\$11.00	\$1,298.00
7	Removal of Inlets	EA	4			\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,019.90	\$4,079.60	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
8	Remove Manholes	EA	1			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,337.98	\$1,337.98	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	Removal of Asphalt and Base Rock	SY	2255	\$12.00	\$27,060.00		\$0.00		\$27,060.00	\$5.00	\$11,275.00	\$5.20	\$11,726.00	\$4.14	\$9,335.70	\$7.00	\$15,785.00	\$7.00	\$15,785.00
10	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,629.50	\$1,629.50	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	Selected Fill Material	CY	4			\$100.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$325.50	\$1,302.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$165.00	\$660.00
12	Base Rock Grading	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,862.97	\$4,862.97	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	Treated Subgrade, 10-Inch Depth	SY	2255	\$8.50	\$19,167.50		\$0.00		\$19,167.50	\$5.00	\$11,275.00	\$12.00	\$27,060.00	\$2.37	\$5,344.35	\$4.70	\$10,598.50	\$3.00	\$6,765.00
14	Potland Cement	TON	60	\$160.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00		\$9,600.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$152.00	\$9,120.00	\$160.94	\$9,656.40	\$147.00	\$8,820.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00
15	Overexcavation	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$76.03	\$760.30	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
16	Trench Foundations	CY	10		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$102.00	\$1,020.00	\$109.23	\$1,092.30	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
17	Video Pipe Inspection	FT	288		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$1,152.00		\$1,152.00	\$5.00	\$1,440.00	\$4.00	\$1,152.00	\$5.79	\$1,667.52	\$2.00	\$576.00	\$4.00	\$1,152.00
18	12-Inch, DI, CI-52 Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	102		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$15,300.00		\$15,300.00	\$150.00	\$15,300.00	\$141.00	\$14,382.00	\$149.03	\$15,201.06	\$174.00	\$17,748.00	\$160.00	\$16,320.00
19	12-Inch, PVC, D3034 Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	112		\$0.00	\$125.00	\$14,000.00		\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$15,680.00	\$138.00	\$15,456.00	\$120.70	\$13,518.40	\$220.00	\$24,640.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.00
20	10-Inch, DI, CI-52 Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	38		\$0.00	\$125.00	\$4,750.00		\$4,750.00	\$140.00	\$5,320.00	\$123.00	\$4,674.00	\$128.33	\$4,876.54	\$175.00	\$6,650.00	\$135.00	\$5,130.00
21	10-Inch, PVC, C-900 Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	12		\$0.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$201.93	\$2,423.16	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$295.00	\$3,540.00
22	10-Inch, PVC, D3034 Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	24		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00		\$3,600.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$134.00	\$3,216.00	\$89.74	\$2,153.76	\$315.00	\$7,560.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
23	Standard Manholes	EA	2		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$6,150.00	\$12,300.00	\$4,163.42	\$8,326.84	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	Shallow Flat Top Manholes	EA	1		\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$4,394.25	\$4,394.25	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
25	Catch Basins, CG-30	EA	2		\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$7,680.00	\$4,014.50	\$8,029.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
26	Catch Basins, CG-2	EA	2		\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		\$6,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,014.50	\$8,029.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
27	Adjusting Boxes	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$271.25	\$542.50	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
28	Level 2, 1/2" ACP	TON	580	\$120.00	\$69,600.00		\$0.00		\$69,600.00	\$92.00	\$53,360.00	\$93.00	\$53,940.00	\$105.30	\$61,074.00	\$91.00	\$52,780.00	\$95.00	\$55,100.00
29	Concrete Curb and Gutter and Concrete Curb	FT	32		\$0.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$101.00	\$3,232.00	\$87.75	\$2,808.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
30	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	150		\$0.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$23.60	\$3,540.00	\$26.99	\$4,048.50	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
31	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL					\$149,477.50		\$100,552.00		\$250,029.50		\$221,910.00		\$225,985.00		\$233,647.76		\$255,254.00		\$258,000.00